

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 17282/2010 In
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

CRLA No. 537/1988

BHUSHAN RAI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(appln(s) for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ram Ekbal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from surrendering is
rejected.

However, eight weeks' time is granted to surrender
and to file proof thereof.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master