

DITEM NO.55

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 17282/2010

BHUSHAN RAI & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.P. Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner to surrender within one week from
today and file proof of surrender.
Stand over to 10th January, 2011.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master